

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5721-5722/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2004 in CRP No. 4880/2003 and
AAA No. 3514/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

D. RANGANAYAKULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER NSRC O & M & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to ascertain if the respondents had

submitted to the jurisdiction of the Arbitrator and

participated in the proceedings without any demur which will

have the effect of waiver.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER