

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-2/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1087-1088 OF 2008

D. RANGANAYAKULU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER NSRC O & M & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)/
non-applicant

Mr. L.Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Mr. Amar Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
applicant

Mr. Anup Chowdhary, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Rustogi, Adv.for
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Applications are disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS.1-2 IN C.A.NOS.1087-1088/2008

D.Ranganayakulu

..Appellant/
Non-applicant

versus

Superintendent Engineer NSRC O & M & Anr.

..Respondent/
applicant

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

On the facts of the case, we clarify our order dated

February 07, 2008 and direct the High Court to decide the appeal
of the State Government on merits expeditiously.

The Applications are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 10, 2009.

.....J.
[ASOK KUMAR GANGULY]